Date: January 2024

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARSHFIELD

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that
the School Board of the Unified School District of Marshfield, on January 10, 2024, adopted
the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2023-24 amounts.

GENERAL FUND (Fund 10)

LINE ITEM

2023-24
Approved Budget

2023-24
Amended
Budget

CHANGE $

Anticipated Revenue

Total Anticipated Revenue

54,820,512.00

54,820,512.00

Expenditure Appropriations

INSTRUCTION
SUPPORT SERVICES
Non-Program Transaction

24,768,905.00
21,334,895.00
9,237,176.00

24,608,677.00
21,495,123.00
9,237,176.00

(160,228.00)
160,228.00

55,340,976.00

55,340,976.00




