Date: January 2024

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARSHFIELD

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the Unified School District of Marshfield, on January 10, 2024, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2023-24 amounts.

GENERAL FUND (Fund 10)				
			2023-24	
		2023-24	Amended	
	LINE ITEM	Approved Budget	Budget	CHANGE \$
	Anticipated Revenue			
	Total Anticipated Revenue	54,820,512.00	54,820,512.00	\$ -
	Expenditure Appropriations			
1	INSTRUCTION	24,768,905.00	24,608,677.00	(160,228.00)
2	SUPPORT SERVICES	21,334,895.00	21,495,123.00	160,228.00
4	Non-Program Transaction	9,237,176.00	9,237,176.00	-
		55,340,976.00	55,340,976.00	-